Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## Solargiga Energy Holdings Limited 陽光能源控股有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability) (Stock code: 757)

## SUSPENSION OF TRADING

The board of directors (the "**Board**") of Solargiga Energy Holdings Limited (the "**Company**") announces that the trading in the shares of the Company on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited will be suspended with effect from 9:30 a.m. on Monday, 4 October 2010 pending the release of an announcement in relation to a major and connected transaction of the Company which is price sensitive in nature.

By order of the Board Solargiga Energy Holdings Limited Hsu You Yuan Executive Director

Hong Kong, 30 September 2010

As at the date of this announcement, Mr. Tan Wenhua, Mr. Hsu You Yuan and Ms. Zhang Liming are executive directors of the Company, Mr. Chiao Ping Hai and Mr. Chong Kin Ngai are non-executive directors of the Company and Ms. Fu Shuangye, Dr. Lin Wen, Mr. Wong Wing Kuen, Albert and Mr. Zhang Chun are independent non-executive directors of the Company.